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Tariff Notice No. 1982/29-Applications for Approval-continued 
The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 

H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an o~iection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 18 March 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b} The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/30-Applicationsfor Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Tariff Goods 
. Applications Advertised 

Port Appn. 

I 
No. Item Tariff Gazette 

Notice No. No. 

H.0. 14262 84.45.009 Di-Arco hand operated finger brakes, No's. 12, 24 and 36, for bending 1981/217 151, 17 December 
and forming sheet metal components 1981, p. 3839 

AK 14261 84.45.009 Di-Arco hand operated slip rollers, Nos. 12, 24 and 36, for folding and 1981/217 151, 17 December 
bending sheet metal, up to 304 mm, 609 mm, and 914 mm respectively 1981, p. 3839 

H.O. 14267 84.45.009 Di-Arco shears, hand operated, Nos. 12 and 24, with maximum shearing 1981/217 151, 17 December 
width of 304 mm and 609 mm respectively 1981, p. 3839 

DN 498 73.13.021 
1 

Pre-painted galvanised steel in coil form, for use in the manufacture 1982/1 1, 14 January 1982, 
of home appliances p.44 

I 

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February 1982. 
P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 31-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NoTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the 
future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 

AK 
AK 

RO. 

H.0. 

H.O. 

No. 

I 30.03.039 
97 

98 
99 

14362 48.07.021 

61412 84.15.000 

61411 85.23 

Goods 

Viaflex: . . . . . . . . I 
Dextrose 4% with sodium chloride 0.18~,~ 1 

and potassium chloride O. 2 % 
Dextrose 10% . . . . . . 
5 % dextrose and O. 9 % sodium chloride 

injection B.P. 
Pollock laminated paper and paperboard, 

when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him, only for making Union Carbide labels 

Coil slabs, peculiar for use in making air 
conditioning units 

Cables, thermocouple and compensating .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Effective 
Part 
II Concession 

From I Ref. Code To 

25 

15 

102187H 1/7 /78 30/9/84 

102188F 1/7 /78 30/9/84 
102192D 1/7/78 30/9/84 

108011D 1/7/78 30/9/85 

204995D 1/12/79 30/6/82 

203033A 1/7 /78 30/6/84 

The identification reference to the apphcat1on number md1cates the office to which any obJections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 

Any person wi~hing to lodge an objection to the granting of the~e ~pplications. should do so in writing t~ the ~PPr<?priate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 18 March 1982. Subn11ss1ons should mclude a reference to the 1dentlficat10n reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
( d) Details offactory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


